

CNR No.:DLNT01-003485-2025
SC No. 201/2025
STATE Vs. Vikas Bhardwaj & Ors.
FIR No. 1048/2024
PS Narela Industrial Area
U/s: 179/180/181/61(2)/(a) BNS

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
IO / SI Sanjeet Singh in person.
Accused persons namely Raju @ Anurag Sharma, Sachin Singh and Satyam Singh are absent.
Accused Vikas Bhardwaj appearing **through** VC on bail.
Sh. Ajay Pratap Singh, Sh. Rajbir Singh Bal, Sh. Shivam Kumar and Ms. Sanstuti Mishra, Ld. Counsels for accused Raju @ Anurag Sharma.
Sh. V.S. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Sachin Singh and Satyam Singh.

Three separate applications for exemption from personal appearance have been moved on behalf of accused persons namely **Raju @ Anurag Sharma, Sachin Singh and Satyam Singh.** Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, above-named accused persons are exempted from personal appearance for today only with direction to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsels for accused persons seeks short adjournment to argue on the point of charge.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and allowed.

In view of the same, be put up for arguments on the point of charge on **08.09.2026.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
02.06.2026 ^(R)